
HO CHI MINH CITY WORLD CUP 2025 (VN)
19-25 May 2025

"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 45 1.333 4 4 4 1
PINARD Patrice FR 42 49 0.857 2 6 5 2
GULBAY Ali TR 31 44 0.704 0 8 3 3

B
CHOI Wan Young KR 60 37 1.621 4 6 4 1
TRAN Quang Hung VN 59 38 1.552 2 7 6 2

KIM Dohyun KR 37 35 1.057 0 8 5 3

C
DOAN Minh Kiet VN 60 42 1.428 4 9 5 1
LEE Beom Yeol KR 44 46 0.956 2 6 6 2

MOULOS Vangelis GR 35 42 0.833 0 4 3 3

D
SZIVACZ Herbert AT 60 69 0.869 4 6 4 1

LINDEMANN Ronny DE 58 47 1.234 2 5 5 2
Lee Taeyeon KR 35 44 0.795 0 3 3 3

E
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 60 48 1.250 4 9 5 1
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 56 43 1.302 2 6 5 2
AYMAN Mahmoud EG 31 39 0.794 0 9 3 3

F
LIM Hyung Mook KR 60 73 0.821 4 6 4 1

MINAOGLU Manolis TR 50 67 0.746 2 4 4 2
LATORRE Christian CO 31 72 0.430 0 2 2 3

G
DURIEZ Nathan FR 60 63 0.952 4 6 4 1

MORTENSEN Lukas DK 51 68 0.750 2 6 5 2
KABAK Gurhan DE 39 71 0.549 0 3 3 3

H
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 60 45 1.333 3 8 5 1
DINH Quang Hai VN 51 44 1.159 2 7 7 2
PENNOR David SE 48 43 1.116 1 6 5 3

I
TRUONG Quang Hao VN 60 55 1.090 4 6 6 1
CAMBERLIN Fabien FR 47 56 0.839 2 6 4 2
KIM Dong Ryong KR 52 51 1.019 0 6 4 3

J
NGUYEN Hoai Phong VN 56 40 1.400 2 6 6 1
MIYASHITA Takao JP 56 51 1.098 2 6 6 2
TACHOIRE Adrien FR 40 43 0.930 2 10 5 3

K
NGO Le Duy VN 60 38 1.578 4 8 6 1
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 53 52 1.019 2 6 5 2

KIM Hyeong Kon KR 32 42 0.761 0 4 3 3

L
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 42 1.428 4 7 4 1
YANG Seungmo KR 59 58 1.017 2 7 5 2
ESEN Ismet TR 45 52 0.865 0 8 8 3

M
LE Nguyen Nhu VN 60 31 1.935 4 6 6 1
JEONG Sung Il KR 47 56 0.839 2 4 4 2
SABANCI Baris TR 38 53 0.716 0 5 3 3

N
LE Quoc Ho VN 60 32 1.875 4 10 8 1

THON Viet Hoang Minh VN 50 34 1.470 2 7 6 2
TAKESHIMA O JP 34 28 1.214 0 5 4 3

O
NGUYEN Dinh Quoc VN 60 39 1.538 3 8 8 1
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 60 41 1.463 3 5 5 2
D AGATA Alessio IT 22 34 0.647 0 4 3 3

P
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 55 1.090 4 6 5 1

BOUERDICK Tobias DE 55 56 0.982 2 8 5 2
LOWE Tom DE 58 53 1.094 0 4 4 3



HO CHI MINH CITY WORLD CUP 2025 (VN)
19-25 May 2025

"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

LE Nguyen Nhu VN 60 31 1.935 4 6 6 1
LE Quoc Ho VN 60 32 1.875 4 10 8 2

CHOI Wan Young KR 60 37 1.621 4 6 4 3
NGO Le Duy VN 60 38 1.578 4 8 6 4

DOAN Minh Kiet VN 60 42 1.428 4 9 5 5
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 42 1.428 4 7 4 6

SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 45 1.333 4 4 4 7
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 60 48 1.250 4 9 5 8
TRUONG Quang Hao VN 60 55 1.090 4 6 6 9

KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 55 1.090 4 6 5 10
DURIEZ Nathan FR 60 63 0.952 4 6 4 11
SZIVACZ Herbert AT 60 69 0.869 4 6 4 12
LIM Hyung Mook KR 60 73 0.821 4 6 4 13

NGUYEN Dinh Quoc VN 60 39 1.538 3 8 8 14
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 60 45 1.333 3 8 5 15

NGUYEN Hoai Phong VN 56 40 1.400 2 6 6 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 60 41 1.463 3 5 5 17
TRAN Quang Hung VN 59 38 1.552 2 7 6 18

THON Viet Hoang Minh VN 50 34 1.470 2 7 6 19
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 56 43 1.302 2 6 5 20

LINDEMANN Ronny DE 58 47 1.234 2 5 5 21
DINH Quang Hai VN 51 44 1.159 2 7 7 22
MIYASHITA Takao JP 56 51 1.098 2 6 6 23
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 53 52 1.019 2 6 5 24
YANG Seungmo KR 59 58 1.017 2 7 5 25

BOUERDICK Tobias DE 55 56 0.982 2 8 5 26
LEE Beom Yeol KR 44 46 0.956 2 6 6 27
PINARD Patrice FR 42 49 0.857 2 6 5 28

CAMBERLIN Fabien FR 47 56 0.839 2 6 4 29
JEONG Sung Il KR 47 56 0.839 2 4 4 30

MORTENSEN Lukas DK 51 68 0.750 2 6 5 31
MINAOGLU Manolis TR 50 67 0.746 2 4 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
TACHOIRE Adrien FR 40 43 0.930 2 10 5 33
PENNOR David SE 48 43 1.116 1 6 5 34
TAKESHIMA O JP 34 28 1.214 0 5 4 35
LOWE Tom DE 58 53 1.094 0 4 4 36
KIM Dohyun KR 37 35 1.057 0 8 5 37

KIM Dong Ryong KR 52 51 1.019 0 6 4 38
ESEN Ismet TR 45 52 0.865 0 8 8 39

MOULOS Vangelis GR 35 42 0.833 0 4 3 40
Lee Taeyeon KR 35 44 0.795 0 3 3 41

AYMAN Mahmoud EG 31 39 0.794 0 9 3 42
KIM Hyeong Kon KR 32 42 0.761 0 4 3 43
SABANCI Baris TR 38 53 0.716 0 5 3 44
GULBAY Ali TR 31 44 0.704 0 8 3 45

D AGATA Alessio IT 22 34 0.647 0 4 3 46
KABAK Gurhan DE 39 71 0.549 0 3 3 47

LATORRE Christian CO 31 72 0.430 0 2 2 48


